

**VILLAGE OF BALTIC  
HOLMES COUNTY, OHIO  
CONTRACT #1 – BRICKYARD ROAD WATER & SEWER LINE CONSTRUCTION PROJECT  
BID TABULATION  
TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 20, 2024 AT 12:00 PM (NOON)  
Thrasher Project #T10-11078**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Grassbaugh, LLC Glenmont, OH		Lafferty Contracting Kimbolton, OH		Dirt Dawg Excavating Ashland, OH		Kinsey Excavating New Philadelphia, OH		Stull Excavating Scio, OH	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST		
<b>BASE BID - WATER LINE EXTENSION</b>													
1	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 7,915.00	\$ 7,915.00	\$ 10,460.00	\$ 10,460.00	<b>NON-RESPONSIVE</b>	
2	1	LS	SEEDING, MISC.: TOPSOIL, SEEDING, AND MULCHING	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 8,850.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 4,164.00	\$ 4,164.00	\$ 9,140.00	\$ 9,140.00		
3	1	LS	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		
4	1,200	FT	8" WATER MAIN POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE AND FITTINGS, AWWA C900, DR18	\$ 89.71	\$ 107,652.00	\$ 120.80	\$ 144,960.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 159,600.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 183,600.00		
5	2	EA	6" GATE VALVE	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 3,805.00	\$ 7,610.00		
6	1	EA	6" X 6" TAPPING SLEEVE, VALVE AND VALVE BOX	\$ 9,875.38	\$ 9,875.38	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		
7	1	EA	BLOW OFF ASSEMBLY	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 4,386.00	\$ 4,386.00		
8	50	FT	CONDUIT, BORED OR JACKED, AS PER PLAN	\$ 450.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 8,050.00		
			CONTINGENCY										
<b>BASE BID - SEWER LINE EXTENSION</b>													
9	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 7,910.00	\$ 7,910.00	\$ 10,460.00	\$ 10,460.00		
10	1	LS	SEEDING, MISC.: TOPSOIL, SEEDING, AND MULCHING	\$ 9,850.00	\$ 9,850.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 9,140.00	\$ 9,140.00		
11	1	LS	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00		
12	300	FT	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B	\$ 259.50	\$ 77,850.00	\$ 346.50	\$ 103,950.00	\$ 271.00	\$ 81,300.00	\$ 305.68	\$ 91,704.00		
13	800	FT	8" CONDUIT, TYPE C	\$ 79.00	\$ 63,200.00	\$ 106.25	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 107,200.00	\$ 117.75	\$ 94,200.00		
14	5	EA	MANHOLE, NO. 3	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 34,125.00	\$ 4,835.00	\$ 24,175.00		
			CONTINGENCY										
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>\$ 389,277.38</b>		<b>\$ 409,160.00</b>		<b>\$ 434,864.00</b>		<b>\$ 467,925.00</b>			

**THRASHER**

400 3rd St SE  
Suite 309  
Canton, OH 44702  
(330) 451-2042

[thrashercanton@thethrashergroup.com](mailto:thrashercanton@thethrashergroup.com)  
[www.thethrashergroup.com](http://www.thethrashergroup.com)



2/23/24